# **EU Declaration of Conformity**

# EU-Konformitätserklärung



AXING AG | Gewerbehaus Moskau | 8262 Ramsen | Switzerland

The manufacturer AXING AG declares under his sole responsibility, that the product

Type: SPU 21-01 Order No.: SPU02101 GTIN: 7611682130218

Description: DiSEqC switch | indoor

comply with the essential requirements and provisions of the following European Directives

and of the harmonized European Standards consulted to assess conformity.

### 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive Directive (LVD)

Covered by Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED).

#### 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMCD)

Covered by Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED).

## 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)

- EN 50083-2:2012 + A1:2015 Cable networks for television signals, sound signals and interactive services Part 2: Electromagnetic compatibility for equipment
- EN 60728-11:2017 + A11:2018 Cable networks for television signals, sound signals and interactive services Part 11: Safety
- EN 62368-1:2014 + AC:2015 Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment Part 1: Safety requirements
- EN 303 354:2017-03 v1.1.1 Amplifiers and active antennas for TV broadcast reception in domestic premises Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU
- EN 303 372-2:2016-04 v1.1.1 Satellite Earth Stations and Systems (SES) Satellite broadcast reception equipment – Part 2: Indoor unit – Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements of article 3.2 of the Directive 2014/53/EU

#### 2009/125/EC Ecodesign Directive (EDD) for energy-related Products (ErP)

EDD not applicable for this product.

## (EU) No 305/2011 Construction Products Regulation (CPR)

CPR not applicable for this product.

#### 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Direktive (RoHS)

- With delegated directives 2020/364/EU and 2015/863/EU (RoHS-3)
- EN 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect
  to the restriction of hazardous substances

Signed for the manufacturer AXING AG:

Name (Title): Benedikt Breuer (CTO & Board member)

Place, date of issue: Ramsen, 20th September 2022

AXING AG | www.axing.com

file: AXING-CE SPU-21-01.pdf | version: 2022-09-20 | page 1 / 1